ITem L

CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
MARCH 18, 2025 AGENDA

Subject: Type: Submitted By:
4 RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZE PURCHASE — ORDINANCE ToDD ARMBRUST

40MM LAUNCHERS RECEIVE/FILE PoLICE CAPTAIN

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve the purchase of two (2) 40mm single use launchers from Streicher’s,
Minneapolis, MN in an amount not to exceed $7,008.27.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for this purchase.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND
These 40mm launchers will replace our existing less lethal shotguns. The police department currently has zero

40mm launchers, we are hopeful to purchase three (3) more in FY26. The purchase of these 40mm launchers
will improve our officers’ ability to respond to dynamic situations requiring less lethal solutions.
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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 40MM SINGLE USE LAUNCHERS FROM
STREICHER’S, MINNEAPOLIS, MN IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $7,008.27.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined the purchase of two (2) 40mm
single use launchers is necessary, and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed purchase; and

WHEREAS, Subsection (c) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal Code requires the City
Administrator secure Council approval prior to authorizing any purchase over
$5,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska,
do hereby authorize the purchase of two (2) 40mm single use launchers from
Streicher’s, Minneapolis, MN in an amount not to exceed $7,008.27.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF MARCH 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Rachel D. Carl, CMC
City Clerk
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Streicher's - Minneapolis
10911 W Hwy 55
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Phone: 763-546-1155
Fax. 763-546-6776

Federal ID # 41-1458127

Sell 17658

To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Phone: (402) 331-1582

STREICHER’'S

since 195 3

service

SALES QUOTE

www.Streichers.com

Sales Quote Number:

Sales Quote Date:
Page: 1

Ship

To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

tomc@streichers.com

Unit Price

1,131.00

52.70

10.95

1.244.07
29.07
26.95

30.24

Fax:  (402) 331-7210
Person Ordering: Tyler
Ship Via SalesPerson: Tom Carstens
Terms Net 15 Phone: 763-227-1983
E-mail:
Item No. Description Unit Quantity
DT-1425 Launcher: LMT 40mm Single EA 2
DT-1400.3SM Munitions Holder: Rogers Suher-Stoc Caddy EA 2
(3)
DT-1304 Bore Brush: Phosphor, 37/40mm EA 2
DT-1402BK Sling: 2-Point w/QD Adapters, Black " EA 2
DT-1480 Case: Soft Carrying, Single Launcher EA 2
DT-1305  Cleaning Kit: Less Lethal 12ga and 37/40mm  EA 2
DT-6530 40mm Projectile: 250-Shot Reloadable ~ EA 1
Training Round Kit
DT-6323 40MM Projectile: Exact Impact Sponge Round, EA 50
Inert
DT-6299 7 37/40MM LESS-LETHAL: FOAM RUBBER ~ EA 20
MULTIPLE BATON ROUND
DT-6282 40mm Projectile: CS Spede-Heat, Short Range EA 15
DT-2292 40mm Projectile: Ferret Powder, CS ~ EA 15

29.66

Q363854
02/04/25

Total Price
2,262.00
~ 105.40
- 21.90
105.40
174.00
204.50
1,244.07
' 1,453.50
539.00

453.60

444.90




service

Streicher’s - Minneapolis ®STREICHER’S

ince’|958

10911 W Hwy 55
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Phone: 763-546-1155
Fax. 763-546-6776

Federal ID # 41-1458127

Sell 17658

To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Phone: (402) 331-1582
Fax:  (402) 331-7210

Ship Via
Terms Net 15

Item No. Description

FRT Shipping, Handling & Insurance

** FREE FREIGHT **

SALES QUOTE

www.Streichers.com

Sales Quote Number: Q363854
Sales Quote Date:  02/04/25

Page: 2
Ship
To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128
Person Ordering: Tyler
SalesPerson:  Tom Carstens
Phone: 763-227-1983
E-mail: tomc@streichers.com
Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price

EA 1

Quoted prices do not include Sales Tax. All quoted prices are valid for 60 days from the date of the quote.

Total: 7,008.27
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