

CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
MARCH 18, 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Type:	Submitted By:
AUTHORIZE PURCHASE – 40MM LAUNCHERS	◆ RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	TODD ARMBRUST POLICE CAPTAIN

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve the purchase of two (2) 40mm single use launchers from Streicher's, Minneapolis, MN in an amount not to exceed \$7,008.27.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget includes funding for this purchase.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND

These 40mm launchers will replace our existing less lethal shotguns. The police department currently has zero 40mm launchers, we are hopeful to purchase three (3) more in FY26. The purchase of these 40mm launchers will improve our officers' ability to respond to dynamic situations requiring less lethal solutions.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 40MM SINGLE USE LAUNCHERS FROM STREICHER'S, MINNEAPOLIS, MN IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$7,008.27.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined the purchase of two (2) 40mm single use launchers is necessary, and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed purchase; and

WHEREAS, Subsection (c) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal Code requires the City Administrator secure Council approval prior to authorizing any purchase over \$5,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska, do hereby authorize the purchase of two (2) 40mm single use launchers from Streicher's, Minneapolis, MN in an amount not to exceed \$7,008.27.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF MARCH 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rachel D. Carl, CMC
City Clerk

Streicher's - Minneapolis
10911 W Hwy 55
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Phone: 763-546-1155
Fax: 763-546-6776

Federal ID # 41-1458127



www.Streichers.com

SALES QUOTE

Sales Quote Number: Q363854
Sales Quote Date: 02/04/25
Page: 1

Sell 17658
To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Ship
To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Phone: (402) 331-1582
Fax: (402) 331-7210

Ship Via
Terms Net 15

Person Ordering: Tyler
SalesPerson: Tom Carstens
Phone: 763-227-1983
E-mail: tomc@streichers.com

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
DT-1425	Launcher: LMT 40mm Single	EA	2	1,131.00	2,262.00
DT-1400.3SM	Munitions Holder: Rogers Super-Stoc Caddy (3)	EA	2	52.70	105.40
DT-1304	Bore Brush: Phosphor, 37/40mm	EA	2	10.95	21.90
DT-1402BK	Sling: 2-Point w/QD Adapters, Black	EA	2	52.70	105.40
DT-1480	Case: Soft Carrying, Single Launcher	EA	2	87.00	174.00
DT-1305	Cleaning Kit: Less Lethal 12ga and 37/40mm	EA	2	102.25	204.50
DT-6530	40mm Projectile: 250-Shot Reloadable Training Round Kit	EA	1	1,244.07	1,244.07
DT-6323	40MM Projectile: Exact Impact Sponge Round, Inert	EA	50	29.07	1,453.50
DT-6299	37/40MM LESS-LETHAL: FOAM RUBBER MULTIPLE BATON ROUND	EA	20	26.95	539.00
DT-6282	40mm Projectile: CS Spede-Heat, Short Range	EA	15	30.24	453.60
DT-2292	40mm Projectile: Ferret Powder, CS	EA	15	29.66	444.90

Streicher's - Minneapolis
10911 W Hwy 55
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Phone: 763-546-1155
Fax: 763-546-6776

Federal ID # 41-1458127



www.Streichers.com

SALES QUOTE

Sales Quote Number: Q363854
Sales Quote Date: 02/04/25
Page: 2

Sell 17658
To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Ship
To: La Vista Police Dept.
7701 S 96th St
La Vista, NE 68128

Phone: (402) 331-1582
Fax: (402) 331-7210

Ship Via
Terms Net 15

Person Ordering: Tyler
SalesPerson: Tom Carstens
Phone: 763-227-1983
E-mail: tomc@streichers.com

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
FRT	Shipping, Handling & Insurance	EA	1		

**** FREE FREIGHT ****

Quoted prices do not include Sales Tax. All quoted prices are valid for 60 days from the date of the quote.

Total: 7,008.27